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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION


On Behalf of:
JDW, LLC
901 PHOTO AVE
ANCHORAGE, AK 99503
UNITED STATES


STATE OF ALASKA THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT:


United States of America, State of Alaska, Third
District before me, the undersigned, a notary public
this day personally appeared Lisi Misa, who, being
first duly sworn, according to the law, says that
he/she is an authorized representative of the Arctic
Sounder at 300 W. 31st Avenue, in said Third
District and State of Alaska and that advertisement,
of which the annexed is a true copy, which has
published in said publication on the dates listed
below.


 


Misc. Legals


as published in Arctic Sounder Print in the issue(s) of:


6/12/2025, 6/19/2025, 6/26/2025


 


 


Affiant


 


Notary State of Alaska                                 


 


My commission expires


Ad No: 50485
Customer No: 101523


COPY OF ADVERTISEMENT


Page 1 of 1


2025-07-14


2029-01-23


Document Ref: 8G7SM-TZA4G-HLFUR-QQEWN Page 48 of 51
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Department of Commerce, 
Community, 


and Economic Development 
 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
 


550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 


Main: 907.269.0350 
 
 


MEMORANDUM  


          TO: Chair and Members of the Board  DATE: November 20, 2025  


          FROM: Regina Cruz – Licensing Examiner 3  
 


RE:   L& A Cannabis, LLC  dba Green 
Zone - #21170  


 
  


 


This is a transfer of controlling interest within entity for a Retail Marijuana Store in the City of 
Kotzebue. The transfer involves L & A Cannabis, LLC dba Green Zone -  Chong Lee 70% and Dae An 
30% to Dae An 100% 
 
Determined Complete/Notices Sent: 7/18/25  
 
Public Objection Period Ended: 12/18/25 
  
Local Government Response/Date: pending 
 
Fire Marshal Response/Date: pending   
 
DEC – Response/ Date:  Complaint 11.19.25 
 
DOL-WC Response/Date: Compliant 11.19.25 
 
DOL-ES Response/Date: pending  
 
DOR Response/Date: Compliant 11.18.25  
 
Creditor(s) Response/Date: no creditors listed 
 
Background check status:  complete  
 
Objection(s) Received/Date: no  
 
Other Public Comments Received: None as 11.20.25 
 
Staff Questions/Issues for Board: no  
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along with all sales and/or use taxes (if any) that may be due in connection with lease 
payments. 
 


Property Insurance.  At all times during the Lease Term, Tenant shall procure and maintain, at 
its sole expense, special form (“all risk”) property insurance, in an amount not less than one 
hundred percent (100%) of the replacement cost, covering the Premises (including all leasehold 
improvements), the contents thereof, and the Building in which the Premises are located 
(collectively, the “Property Insurance”).  The Property Insurance shall contain business income 
(“loss of rents”) coverage for a period of time not less than twelve (12) months following the 
insured casualty.  Landlord shall be named as an additional insured on the Property Insurance.  
Landlord and Landlord’s mortgagee each shall be named as loss payees on the Property Insurance 
with respect to proceeds attributable to damage to the Premises and the Building.  Landlord shall 
be named as loss payee on the Property Insurance with respect to business income coverage.  
Tenant shall not be a loss payee with respect to proceeds attributable to damage to the Premises or 
the Building or with respect to business income coverage, but Tenant shall be the loss payee for its 
personal property located in the Premises.  The proceeds of the Property Insurance shall be used 
for the repair or replacement of the property so insured except that if this Lease is terminated 
following a casualty, the proceeds applicable to the Building, Premises and leasehold 
improvements contained therein shall be paid to Landlord and the proceeds applicable to Tenant's 
personal property shall be paid to Tenant.  The Property Insurance policy shall be in a form and 
contain such endorsements as are normal and customary for property insurance policies carried on 
similar property or properties or by similarly situated parties.  
 
 
DEFAULTS. Tenant shall be in default of this Lease if Tenant fails to fulfill any lease 
obligation or term by which Tenant is bound. Subject to any governing provisions of law to the 
contrary, if Tenant fails to cure any financial obligation within 15 days (or any other obligation 
within 30 days) after written notice of such default is provided by Landlord to Tenant, Landlord 
may take possession of the Premises without further notice (to the extent permitted by law), and 
without prejudicing Landlord's rights to damages. In the alternative, Landlord may elect to cure 
any default and the cost of such action shall be added to Tenant's financial obligations under this 
Lease. Tenant shall pay all costs, damages, and expenses (including reasonable attorney fees 
and expenses) suffered by Landlord by reason of Tenant's defaults. All sums of money or 
charges required to be paid by Tenant under this Lease shall be additional rent, whether or not 
such sums or charges are designated as "additional rent". The rights provided by this paragraph 
are cumulative in nature and are in addition to any other rights afforded by law. In the event of a 
default by Tenant, Landlord shall not take into its possession any marijuana product and shall 
contact the State of Alaska AMCO prior to any access to the licensed premises if Tenant cannot 
be reached, abandons the property, or similar event. 
 
HOLDOVER. If Tenant maintains possession of the Premises for any period after the 
termination of this Lease ("Holdover Period"), Tenant shall pay to Landlord lease payment(s) 
during the Holdover Period at a rate equal to the most recent rate preceding the Holdover 
Period. Such holdover shall constitute a month-to-month extension of this Lease. 


 
CUMULATIVE RIGHTS. The rights of the parties under this Lease are cumulative and shall 
not be construed as exclusive unless otherwise required by law. 
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NON-SUFFICIENT FUNDS. Tenant shall be charged $100.00 for each check that is 
returned to Landlord for lack of sufficient funds. 


 
REMODELING OR STRUCTURAL IMPROVEMENTS.   Tenant shall have the obligation to 
conduct any construction or remodeling (at Tenant's expense) that may be required to use the 
Premises as specified above.  Tenant may also construct such fixtures on the Premises (at 
Tenant's expense) that appropriately facilitate its use for such purposes.  Such construction shall 
be undertaken and such fixtures may be erected only with the prior written consent of the 
Landlord, which shall not be unreasonably withheld. Tenant shall not install awnings or 
advertisements on any part of the Premises without Landlord's prior written consent.  At the end 
of the lease term, Tenant shall be entitled to remove (or at the request of Landlord shall remove) 
such fixtures and shall restore the Premises to substantially the same condition of the Premises at 
the commencement of this Lease. 
 


 
ACCESS BY LANDLORD TO PREMISES. Subject to Tenant's consent (which shall not be 
unreasonably withheld), Landlord shall have the right to enter the Premises to make inspections, 
provide necessary services, or show the unit to prospective buyers, mortgagees, tenants or 
workers. However, Landlord does not assume any liability for the care or supervision of the 
Premises. As provided by law, in the case of an emergency, Landlord may enter the Premises 
without Tenant's consent. During the last three months of this Lease, or any extension of this 
Lease, Landlord shall be allowed to display the usual "To Let" signs and show the Premises to 
prospective tenants. Landlord must abide by Tenant’s visitor policy and ensure that no agent or 
prospective tenant of Landlord attempts to enter the property that is under the age of 21, 
presents a valid state or federal identification card, and remains in eyesight of a designated agent 
of Tenant’s at all times.  
 


INDEMNITY REGARDING USE OF PREMISES. To the extent permitted by law, Tenant 
agrees to indemnify, hold harmless, and defend Landlord from and against any and all losses, 
claims, liabilities, and expenses, including reasonable attorney fees, if any, which Landlord may 
suffer or incur in connection with Tenant's possession, use or misuse of the Premises, except 
Landlord's act or negligence. 


 
COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS. Tenant shall promptly comply with all laws, 
ordinances, requirements and regulations of the state, county, municipal and other authorities, 
and the fire insurance underwriters. However, Tenant shall not by this provision be required to 
make alterations to the exterior of the building or alterations of a structural nature. 
 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF USE FOR MARIJAUNA COMMERICAL ACTIVITIES:  
Landlord is aware of and agrees this premise shall be used for marijuana state and local licensed 
commercial activities.  


 
MECHANICS LIENS. Neither the Tenant nor anyone claiming through the Tenant shall have 
the right to file mechanics liens or any other kind of lien on the Premises and the filing of this 
Lease constitutes notice that such liens are invalid. Further, Tenant agrees to (1) give actual 
advance notice to any contractors, subcontractors or suppliers of goods, labor, or services that 
such liens will not be valid, and (2) take whatever additional steps that are necessary in order 
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to keep the premises free of all liens resulting from construction done by or for the Tenant. 
 
ARBITRATION.  Any controversy or claim relating to this contract, including the construction 
or application of this contract, will be settled by binding arbitration under the rules of the 
American Arbitration Association, and any judgment granted by the arbitrator(s) may be 
enforced in any court of proper jurisdiction. 


 
NOTICE. Notices under this Lease shall not be deemed valid unless given or served in writing 
and forwarded by mail, postage prepaid, addressed as follows: 


 
LANDLORD: 


        Chong Lee  
      13391 Canyon Rd.,  


Anchorage, AK 99516 
 
TENANT: 


        L&A Cannabis, LLC 
      543 Bison Street,  
      Kotzebue, AK 99752 


 
Such addresses may be changed from time to time by either party by providing notice as set 
forth above. Notices mailed in accordance with the above provisions shall be deemed received 
on the third day after posting. 
 
GOVERNING LAW. This Lease shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of 
Alaska. 


 
ENTIRE AGREEMENT/AMENDMENT. This Lease Agreement contains the entire 
agreement of the parties and there are no other promises, conditions, understandings or other 
agreements, whether oral or written, relating to the subject matter of this Lease. This Lease may 
be modified or amended in writing, if the writing is signed by the party obligated under the 
amendment. 


 
SEVERABILITY. If any portion of this Lease shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable for 
any reason, the remaining provisions shall continue to be valid and enforceable. If a court finds 
that any provision of this Lease is invalid or unenforceable, but that by limiting such provision, 
it would become valid and enforceable, then such provision shall be deemed to be written, 
construed, and enforced as so limited. 


 
WAIVER. The failure of either party to enforce any provisions of this Lease shall not be 
construed as a waiver or limitation of that party's right to subsequently enforce and compel strict 
compliance with every provision of this Lease. 


 
BINDING EFFECT. The provisions of this Lease shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit 
of both parties and their respective legal representatives, successors and assigns. 
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Department of Commerce, 
Community,  


and Economic Development 
 


Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
 


550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 


Main: 907.269.0350 
 
 


November 20, 2025 
 
Department of Revenue, Tax Division 
Department of Labor, Employment Security  
Department of Labor, Workers’ Compensation 
Via email:  dol.esfieldtax@alaska.gov; velma.thomas@alaska.gov ; michele.wallrood@alaska.gov; tiffany.wirkus@alaska.gov  
 savannah.ritter@alaska.gov ; dawn.wilson@alaska.gov ; tj.zielinski@alaska.gov  
 


License Number:   21170 
License Type: Retail Marijuana Store  
Physical Address: 543 Bison St.  


Kotzebue, AK 99762  
 


Transferor (from):  L & A Cannabis, LLC – see yellow highlight for breakdown of ownership and changes 


Doing Business As: Green Zone  
Designated Licensee: Dae An  
Phone Number: 907-947-7418  
Email Address: j.an@akgreenzone.com  
EIN: 84-3063558 


 


Transferee (to):  L & Cannabis, LLC -- see yellow highlight for breakdown of new ownership 
Doing Business As: Green Zone  
Designated Licensee: Dae An  
Phone Number: 907-947-7418 
Email Address: j.an@akgreenzone.com  


 
☒ Transfer of Controlling Interest within entity:   Current Structure: Chong Lee 70%, Dae An  30% New Structure:  Dae An 
100% 


 
3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) require that an applicant for a 
marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance 
of the state and the local government in which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located. This letter serves to provide 
written notice and request for compliance status from the above referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached 
application documents for more information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below. 
 
REVIEWER: ___________________________________________________  DOR Tax Division  
  Employment Security      
DATE:  ____________________    PHONE:  __________________________  Workers’ Compensation      
 



mailto:dol.esfieldtax@alaska.gov

mailto:velma.thomas@alaska.gov

mailto:michele.wallrood@alaska.gov

mailto:tiffany.wirkus@alaska.gov

mailto:savannah.ritter@alaska.gov

mailto:dawn.wilson@alaska.gov

mailto:tj.zielinski@alaska.gov

mailto:j.an@akgreenzone.com

mailto:j.an@akgreenzone.com





COMMENTS: __________________________________________________  Compliant/Does not owe tax 
  Non-compliant/Owes tax 
 
If you have any questions, please send them to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 
 
Sincerely, 


 
 
Kevin Richard, Director 
 


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov






 


Department of Commerce, 
Community,  


and Economic Development 
 


Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
 


550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 


Main: 907.269.0350 
 
November 18, 2025 
 
L & A Cannabis, LLC 
DBA: Green Zone  
Via email: j.an@akgreenzone.com    
 
Re: Application Status for License #21170 
 
Dear Applicant:  
 
AMCO has reviewed your transfer application of a licensed marijuana facility. Your application documents appear to be in 
order, and it has been determined that your application is complete for purposes of 3 AAC 306.025(d). 
 
Your application will now be sent electronically, in its entirety, to your local government(s), your community council if 
your proposed premises is in Anchorage or certain locations in the Mat-Su Borough, and to any non-profit agencies who 
have requested notification of applications. The local government(s) has 60 days to protest the issuance of your license or 
waive protest. 
 
We must receive all necessary approvals such as local government, Department of Environmental Conservation, Fire 
Marshal, Department of Revenue, and Department of Labor before the transfer to the new ownership can be finalized, 
and any other delegation by the board.  If applicable, we must also wait for the criminal history report for each individual 
licensee who submitted fingerprint card(s).   
 
Your application may be considered by the board while some approvals are still pending. However, the transfer will not 
be finalized or a license issued for the new ownership until all necessary approvals are received and a preliminary 
inspection of your premises by AMCO enforcement staff is completed.   
 
Your application will be scheduled for  December 3rd -4th , 2025  board meeting for Marijuana Control Board consideration. 
The meeting agenda is posted on our website 7 days before the board meeting. Your appearance at the meeting, via 
Zoom or telephonic, is required.  
The Zoom Meeting information will be on the homepage of our website under MCB Board Meeting here:  
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/ 
 
Please feel free to contact us through the marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov email address if you have any questions.  
 
Sincerely,  


 
Kevin Richard, Director 
907-269-0350 



mailto:j.an@akgreenzone.com

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/
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Department of Commerce, 
Community,  


and Economic Development 
 


Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
 


550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 


Main: 907.269.0350 
 
 


November 18, 2025 
 
Department of Revenue, Tax Division 
Department of Labor, Employment Security  
Department of Labor, Workers’ Compensation 
Via email:  dol.esfieldtax@alaska.gov; velma.thomas@alaska.gov ; michele.wallrood@alaska.gov; tiffany.wirkus@alaska.gov  
 savannah.ritter@alaska.gov ; dawn.wilson@alaska.gov ; tj.zielinski@alaska.gov  
 


License Number:   21170 
License Type: Retail Marijuana Store  
Physical Address: 543 Bison St.  


Kotzebue, AK 99762  
 


Transferor (from):  L & A Cannabis, LLC – see yellow highlight for breakdown of ownership and changes 


Doing Business As: Green Zone  
Designated Licensee: Dae An  
Phone Number: 907-947-7418  
Email Address: j.an@akgreenzone.com  
EIN: 84-3063550 


 


Transferee (to):  L & Cannabis, LLC -- see yellow highlight for breakdown of new ownership 
Doing Business As: Green Zone  
Designated Licensee: Dae An  
Phone Number: 907-947-7418 
Email Address: j.an@akgreenzone.com  


 
☒ Transfer of Controlling Interest within entity:   Current Structure: Chong Lee 70%, Dae An  30% New Structure:  Dae An 
100% 


 
3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) require that an applicant for a 
marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance 
of the state and the local government in which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located. This letter serves to provide 
written notice and request for compliance status from the above referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached 
application documents for more information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below. 
 
REVIEWER: ___________________________________________________  DOR Tax Division  
  Employment Security      
DATE:  ____________________    PHONE:  __________________________  Workers’ Compensation      
 


Savannah Ritter


11/18/2025 907-269-3979



mailto:dol.esfieldtax@alaska.gov

mailto:velma.thomas@alaska.gov

mailto:michele.wallrood@alaska.gov

mailto:tiffany.wirkus@alaska.gov

mailto:savannah.ritter@alaska.gov

mailto:dawn.wilson@alaska.gov

mailto:tj.zielinski@alaska.gov

mailto:j.an@akgreenzone.com

mailto:j.an@akgreenzone.com





COMMENTS: __________________________________________________  Compliant/Does not owe tax 
  Non-compliant/Owes tax 
 
If you have any questions, please send them to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 
 
Sincerely, 


 
 
Kevin Richard, Director 
 


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


Reviewed MJ 17C and all parties with a financial interest.
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Department of Commerce, 
Community, 


and Economic Development 
ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 


550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 


Main: 907.269.0350 


November 18, 2025 


State Fire Marshal 
Attn:   Timothy Fisher, timothy.fisher@alaska.gov 


Isobelle Mahoney, isobelle.mahoney@alaska.gov 


Department of Environmental Conservation 
Attn: Permitting Division 
Via email: dec.fsspermit@alaska.gov  


License Number: 21170 
License Type: Retail Marijuana Store 


Physical Address: 543 Bison St.  
Kotzebue, AK 99762 


 
Transferor: L & A Cannabis, LLC 


Doing Business As: Green Zone 


Designated Licensee: Dae An 
Phone Number: 907-947-7418


Email Address: sales@akgreenzone.com 


Transferee: L & A Cannabis, LLC 


Doing Business As: Green Zone 


Designated Licensee: Dae An 


Phone Number: 907-947-7418


Email Address: sales@akgreenzon.com 


☒ Transfer of Ownership Application ☐ Transfer of Controlling Interest


3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) require that 
an applicant for a marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire, 
safety, and tax code and ordinance of the state and the local government in which the applicant’s proposed 
licensed premises are located. This letter serves to provide written notice and request for compliance status from 
the above referenced entities regarding the above application (application documents will be sent separately via 
ZendTo). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below. 


 DEC  Fire MarshalREVIEWER: ___________________________________________________ 


DATE:  __11/19/2025_________    PHONE:  907-451-2112 


__________________________ 


 Compliant  Non-compliant



mailto:timothy.fisher@alaska.gov

mailto:isobelle.mahoney@alaska.gov

mailto:dec.fsspermit@alaska.gov

mailto:sales@akgreenzone.com

mailto:sales@akgreenzon.com





COMMENTS:  This operator has a letter of no permit needed as all edibles are shelf stable at this location. 
___________________________________________________ 


_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 


If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below. 


Sincerely, 


Kevin Richard, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov



		_____________________________________________________________________________________________

		If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below.






 


 


 
 


 


 
 


Department of Commerce, 
Community, 


and Economic Development 
 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
 


550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 


Main: 907.269.0350 
 
 


November 18, 2025 
 
State Fire Marshal 
Attn:   Timothy Fisher, timothy.fisher@alaska.gov  
 Isobelle Mahoney, isobelle.mahoney@alaska.gov  
 
Department of Environmental Conservation 
Attn: Permitting Division 
Via email: dec.fsspermit@alaska.gov  
 


License Number: 21170 
License Type: Retail Marijuana Store  
Physical Address: 543 Bison St.  


Kotzebue, AK 99762 


   


Transferor:  L & A Cannabis, LLC  
Doing Business As: Green Zone  
Designated Licensee: Dae An 
Phone Number: 907-947-7418 
Email Address: sales@akgreenzone.com   


 


Transferee:  L & A Cannabis, LLC  
Doing Business As: Green Zone  
Designated Licensee: Dae An  
Phone Number: 907-947-7418 
Email Address: sales@akgreenzon.com   


 


☒ Transfer of Ownership Application  ☐ Transfer of Controlling Interest 
 


3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) require that 
an applicant for a marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire, 
safety, and tax code and ordinance of the state and the local government in which the applicant’s proposed 
licensed premises are located. This letter serves to provide written notice and request for compliance status from 
the above referenced entities regarding the above application (application documents will be sent separately via 
ZendTo). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below. 
 
REVIEWER: ___________________________________________________  DEC  Fire Marshal     
  
DATE:  ____________________    PHONE:  __________________________  Compliant  Non-compliant 



mailto:timothy.fisher@alaska.gov

mailto:isobelle.mahoney@alaska.gov

mailto:dec.fsspermit@alaska.gov

mailto:sales@akgreenzone.com

mailto:sales@akgreenzon.com





 


COMMENTS: __________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below. 
 
Sincerely, 


 
Kevin Richard, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 
 



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov



		_____________________________________________________________________________________________

		If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below.






 


 


 
 


Department of Commerce, 
Community, 


and Economic Development 
 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
 


550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 


Main: 907.269.0350 
 
 


November 18, 2025 
 
City of Kotzebue  
Attn:  Ron Johnson; Donald Jones; Jamie Lambert; Joe Evans  
VIAEmail:rjohnson@kotzebue.org;djones@kotzebue.org; jlambert@kotzebue.org; joe@jwevenslaw.com   


 


License Number: 21170 


 License Type: Retail Marijuana Store   
Physical Address: 543 Bison St.  


Kotzebue, AK 99762 


   


Transferor:  L&A Cannabis, LLC  
Doing Business As: Green Zone  (see ownership breakdown below) 
Designated Licensee:  Dae An  
Phone Number: 907-947-7418 
Email Address: sales@akgreenzone.com   


 


Transferee:  L & A Cannabis, LLC  
Doing Business As: Green Zone  
Designated Licensee: Dae An  
Phone Number: 907-947-7418 
Email Address: j.an@akgreenzone.com   


 


☐ Transfer of Ownership Application  ☒ Transfer of Controlling Interest 
Current Structure: Chong Lee 70%, Dae An 30% New Structure: Dae An 100%  
AMCO has received a complete application for a marijuana establishment within your jurisdiction.  This 
notice is required under 3 AAC 306.045(c)(2).  Application documents will be sent to you separately via 
ZendTo. 


To protest the approval of this application pursuant to 3 AAC 306.060, you must furnish the director and 
the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the protest within 60 days of the 
date of this notice and provide AMCO proof of service of the protest upon the applicant. If the protest is 
a “conditional protest” as defined in 3 AAC 306.060(d)(2) and the application otherwise meets all the 
criteria set forth by the regulations, the Marijuana Control Board may approve the transfer, but require 
the applicant to show to the board’s satisfaction that the requirements of the local government have 
been met before the director issues the license. 
 
3 AAC 306.010, 3 AAC 306.080, and 3 AAC 306.250 provide that the board will deny an application for a 
marijuana establishment license if the board finds that the license is prohibited under AS 17.38 as a 



mailto:rjohnson@kotzebue.org

mailto:djones@kotzebue.org

mailto:jlambert@kotzebue.org

mailto:joe@jwevenslaw.com

mailto:sales@akgreenzone.com

mailto:j.an@akgreenzone.com





 


result of an ordinance or election conducted under AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.200, or when a local 
government protests an application on the grounds that the proposed licensed premises are located in a 
place within the local government where a local zoning ordinance prohibits the marijuana 
establishment, unless the local government has approved a variance from the local ordinance. 
 
This application will be in front of the Marijuana Control Board at our December 3rd to 4th meeting.  
Sincerely, 


 
Kevin Richard, Director 
amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov  
 



mailto:amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov






APPLICATION 
DOCUMENTS 


 





